
  

AO no.: 3650 
Name: Christian Yeo 
Establishment: Amspec CR Cox Pty Ltd 
Location: Adelaide 
Mobile: 0419163577 
Email: christian.yeo@amspecgroup.com 
Transport unit: BVI3001:1  
 
AO no.: 3554 
Name: Russell Merritt 
Establishment: Cargill Malting 
Location: Adelaide 
Mobile: 0403002769 
Email: Russell.Debbie.m@bigpond.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 3473 
Name: Ian Anthon 
Establishment: Marine Consulting and Survey 
Location: Adelaide 
Mobile: 0409691368 
Email: ian.anthon@marineconsulting.com.au 
Transport unit:  BVI3001:1  
 
AO no.: 1994 
Name: Alec McSheffrey 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Location: Aldinga Beach 
Mobile: 0409499415 
Phone: 08 8557 7970 
Email: alec@comstech.com 
Grains: PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
Forest products: FOP3001:3        
 
AO no.: 3555 
Name: Ivan Pagadut 
Establishment: Balco Australia 
Location: Balaklava 
Mobile: 0481546380 
Email: Ipagadut@balco.com.au 
Hay & straw:  HAS3001:2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 0604 
Name: Peter Koch 
Establishment: Gilmac 
Location: Balaklava 
Mobile: 0428174721 
Phone: 08 8862 1200 
Email: peter.koch@gilmac.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 2484 
Name: Emily Stowers 
Establishment: Gilmac 
Location: Balaklava 
Mobile: 0407995216 
Email: emilynstowers@gmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Hay & straw:  HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 2503 
Name: Jeremy Medley 
Establishment: Gilmac 
Location: Balaklava 
Mobile: 0438075430 
Email: jmedley852@gmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 2999 
Name: Kelly Hamdorf 
Establishment: Gilmac 
Location: Balaklava 
Mobile: 0425602331 
Email: balaklavafreshfoods@bigpond.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 2544 
Name: Jason Lykos 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Location: Berri 
Mobile: 0456730387 
Email: jason@lykos.com.au 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1 HOR3002:2 HOR3002:3 HOR3002:4 HOR3002:5 HOR3002:6 
HOR3002:7 HOR3002:8      
Protocol: HEP4001:1 HEP4001:2   HEP4001:5A HEP4001:5B HEP4001:5C HEP4001:5D 
HEP4001:6 HEP4001:8  
Treatments: TRE3001:1 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 2035 
Name: Jordan Taylor 
Establishment: AGT Foods Australia 
Location: Bowmans 
Mobile: 0488335382 
Phone: 08 8862 1462 
Email: jtaylor@agtfoods.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 3406 
Name: Andrew Leach 
Establishment: AGT Foods Australia 
Location: Bowmans 
Mobile: 0428846596 
Email: aleach@agtfoods.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 3374 
Name: Kane Thompson 
Establishment: AGT Foods Australia 
Location: Bowmans 
Mobile: 0423270815 
Email: kthompson@agtfoods.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 3401 
Name: David Lloyd 
Establishment: AGT Foods Australia 
Location: Bowmans 
Mobile: 0428621253 
Email: dlloyd@agtfoods.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 3526 
Name: Jason Henderson 
Establishment: AGT Foods Australia 
Location: Bowmans 
Mobile: 0430315628 
Email: jhenderson@agtfoods.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
 
 
  
 
 



  

AO no.: 1569 
Name: Peter Lamont 
Establishment: Australian Milling Group 
Location: Bowmans 
Mobile: 0417856986 
Phone: 08 8843 9274 
Email: hartlamont1@live.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 3544 
Name: Philip Jones 
Establishment: Balco Australia 
Location: Bowmans 
Mobile: 0408814742 
Email: Pjones@balco.com.au 
Hay & straw:  HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 3630 
Name: Joy Segura 
Establishment: Balco Australia 
Location: Bowmans 
Mobile: 0468729459 
Email: jsegura@balco.com.au 
Hay & straw:  HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 3618 
Name: Matthew Dickson 
Establishment: Bowmans Rail 
Location: Bowmans 
Mobile: 0428565854 
Email: mdickson@bowmansrail.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
 
AO no.: 2006 
Name: Pamela Strange 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Location: Brighton 
Mobile: 0427539441 
Phone: 03 5024 8227 
Email: pamela.strange@sgs.com 
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
Horticulture: HOR3002:1 HOR3002:2 HOR3002:3 HOR3002:4 HOR3002:5 HOR3002:6 
HOR3002:7 HOR3002:8 HOR3002:9     
Protocol: HEP4001:1 HEP4001:2           
Treatments: TRE3001:1 
 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 3189 
Name: Wendy Every 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Ceduna 
Mobile: 0428255003 
Email: wendy.every@viterra.com 
Grains: PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 2080 
Name: Catherine Kozminski 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Ceduna 
Mobile: 0427846833 
Email: catherine.kozminski@viterra.com 
Grains: PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 3541 
Name: Alan Harris 
Establishment: AG Schilling & Co 
Location: Cunliffe 
Mobile: 0427771514 
Email: Alan@agschilling.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 2929 
Name: Christopher Brealey 
Establishment: Australian Grain Exports 
Location: Dublin 
Mobile: 0423150505 
Email: chrisb@australiangrainexport.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains:  PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 2961 
Name: Daniel Clifford 
Establishment: Dublin Clean Grain 
Location: Dublin 
Mobile: 0432 855 708 
Phone: 08 8520 3832 
Email: wangledawg@outlook.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains:  PGG3001:2  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 3564 
Name: Simon Koch 
Establishment: Dublin Clean Grain 
Location: Dublin 
Mobile: 0432855708 
Email: s.j.koch@hotmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 3652 
Name: Raoul  Stone 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Location: Flaggstaff Hill 
Mobile: 0478692473 
Email: Raoulstn@gmail.com 
Transport unit:  BVI3001:1  
 
AO no.: 3402 
Name: Jacob Muller 
Establishment: SP Hay 
Location: Gillman 
Mobile: 0401315020 
Email: jake@sphay.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Hay & straw:  HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 3442 
Name: Sergio Mensitieri 
Establishment: Faro Marine Services 
Location: Hallet Cove 
Mobile: 0411068945 
Email: sergio@faromarineservices.com.au 
Transport unit: BVI3001:1  
 
AO no.: 3008 
Name: Thomas Denny 
Establishment: Australasian Biosecurity PTY LTD 
Location: Happy Valley 
Mobile: 0401224440 
Phone: 08 8322 7452 
Email: TOM@AABIOSECURITY.COM 
Hay & straw:  HAS3001:2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 2260 
Name: Bradley Williams 
Establishment: JT Johnson & Sons Pty Ltd 
Location: Kapunda 
Mobile: 0432741522 
Email: bradw@jtj.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 3132 
Name: Todd Wyatt 
Establishment: JT Johnson & Sons Pty Ltd 
Location: Kapunda 
Mobile: 0423907064 
Email: tdawg1305@hotmail.com 
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 0201 
Name: William John Campbell 
Establishment: Rapid Haulage 
Location: Largs Bay 
Mobile: 0403322837 
Phone: 08 8241 4100 
Email: john.campbell@rapidhaulage.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
 
AO no.: 0206 
Name: Callum Gordon 
Establishment: Rapid Haulage 
Location: Largs Bay 
Mobile: 0402487103 
Email: caligyo@hotmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
 
AO no.: 1207 
Name: Mark Godfrey 
Establishment: SA Container Sales and Hire 
Location: Largs North 
Mobile: 0400692032 
Email: Ozzgod1@hotmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 2392 
Name: Maria Costi 
Establishment: P. Costi & Sons Pty Lts 
Location: Loxton 
Mobile: 0416472353 
Phone: 0885847984 
Email: maria@venuscitrus.com.au 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1    HOR3002:5         
Protocol: HEP4001:1     HEP4001:5B       
Treatments: TRE3001:1 
 
AO no.: 2143 
Name: Gregory Dawson 
Establishment: Rivapak 
Location: Mannum 
Mobile: 0417765831 
Email: gdawson1205@gmail.com 
Horticulture: HOR3002:8      
 
AO no.: 2760 
Name: Debbie Blok 
Establishment: United International Container Services Pty Ltd 
Location: Mount Gambier 
Mobile: 0419882367 
Email: debbie.blok@unitedcontainer.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Forest products: FOP3002:1 FOP3002:2 FOP3002:3 FOP3003:1 FOP3003:2  
 
AO no.: 2027 
Name: Sonya Obst 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Location: Mundulla 
Mobile: 0427534166 
Phone: 08 8753 4166 
Email: msobst@gmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 3425 
Name: Candice Duell 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Location: Mundulla 
Mobile: 0432192417 
Email: candyobst@gmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 0686 
Name: David Harding 
Establishment: Qube Logistics 
Location: Murray Bridge 
Mobile: 0439632230 
Email: david.harding20@outlook.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
 
AO no.: 3489 
Name: Phillip Sherwell 
Establishment: South Pacific Seeds 
Location: Naacoorte 
Mobile: 0431264994 
Email: phillip.sherwell@spseed.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 0426 
Name: Simon Ball 
Establishment: Australian Fumigation 
Location: Nailsworth 
Mobile: 0409689788 
Phone: 08 8447 6355 
Email: sball@senet.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1   
Forest products: FOP3002:1      
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 1723 
Name: Frank Rudkiewicz 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Location: Novar Gardens 
Mobile: 0417073001 
Email: franknandree@live.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
Forest products: FOP3001:3        
 
AO no.: 2862 
Name: Andrew Freer 
Establishment: Kangaroo Island Pure Grain Pty Ltd 
Location: Osborne 
Mobile: 0439100889 
Email: freeraj83@gmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 1752 
Name: Gareth Fritz 
Establishment: Semaphore Container Services 
Location: Osborne 
Mobile: 0419657937 
Email: gareth.s.fritz@gmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 3497 
Name: Rylee Pryke 
Establishment: Qube Logistics 
Location: Outer Harbor 
Mobile: 0458656951 
Phone: 0407 616 942 
Email: rylee.pryke@qube.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
 
AO no.: 3087 
Name: David Smith 
Establishment: Thomas Foods International Fresh Produce Pty Ltd 
Location: Penfield Gardens 
Mobile: 0413352191 
Email: smithy1966@dodo.com.au 
Horticulture:  HOR3002:2 HOR3002:3 HOR3002:4 HOR3002:8 HOR3002:9     
Protocol: HEP4001:8  
 
AO no.: 3561 
Name: Maxine Webber 
Establishment: Thomas Foods International Fresh Produce Pty Ltd 
Location: Penfield Gardens 
Mobile: 0410879178 
Email: Maxine.73@hotmail.com 
Horticulture: HOR3002:4 HOR3002:8 HOR3002:9     
 
AO no.: 3676 
Name: Mohammad Haque 
Establishment: Amspec CR Cox Pty Ltd 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0484307938 
Phone: 0411 871 312 
Email: maksumul.haque@amspecgroup.com 
Transport unit: BVI3001:1  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 3013 
Name: Brian Castle 
Establishment: Australian Fumigation 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0400869639 
Email: brian.castle@austfumi.com.au 
Grains: PGG3001:1   
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 1044 
Name: Danny Buse 
Establishment: Browntree Trading Co Pty Ltd 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0488270796 
Phone: 8341 0144 
Email: danny@browntree.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 3543 
Name: Nicholas Harvie 
Establishment: Cargill Malting 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0417693550 
Email: nick.harvie@boortmalt.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 1222 
Name: Graeme Charlesworth 
Establishment: Qube Logistics 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0413106953 
Email: datalore315@yahoo.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
 
AO no.: 3616 
Name: Gretchen Yeo 
Establishment: SideLoader Express Transport 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0437169436 
Email: gretchen.yeo@setlogistics.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
 
AO no.: 2205 
Name: David Hawkins 
Establishment: Symons & Clark Transport Pty Ltd 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0473994832 
Email: davidhawkins92@hotmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   



  

AO no.: 0963 
Name: Jaime Lloyd 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0402056448 
Phone: 08 8447 3089 
Email: jaime.lloyd63@gmail.com 
Grains:  PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 0966 
Name: Michael Bills 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0488088505 
Email: michael.bills1979@gmail.com 
Grains: PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 2519 
Name: Michael Bawden 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0450680457 
Email: mick.bawden@gmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001: BVI3001:1  
Grains:  PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 2523 
Name: Paul Meus 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0417869958 
Phone: 08 8240 2439 
Email: paul.meus@bigpond.com 
Grains:  PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 3173 
Name: Terence Dolman 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0457068112 
Email: tez_dolman@hotmail.com 
Grains:  PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 3169 
Name: Dannielle Crossley 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0434057260 
Email: crodr003@mymail.unisa.edu.au 
Grains:  PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 3161 
Name: Shane Trigg 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0400998614 
Email: triggy23@hotmail.com 
Grains:  PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 3159 
Name: Melanie Penglis 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Adelaide 
Mobile: 0417828266 
Email: mmel04@hotmail.com 
Grains:  PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 2566 
Name: Donald Smart 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Lincoln 
Mobile: 0427826159 
Phone: 08 8682 6159 
Email: donald.smart@viterra.com 
Grains: PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 2548 
Name: Alexander Drury 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Lincoln 
Mobile: 0477065409 
Email: alexdrury@live.com.au 
Grains: PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 2587 
Name: Antony Satalic 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Lincoln 
Mobile: 0408539027 
Phone: 08 8682 2218 
Email: antony.satalic@bigpond.com 
Grains: PGG3001:3 
 
 



  

AO no.: 3679 
Name: Renee Hissey 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Port Lincoln 
Mobile: 0408173373 
Phone: 08 8682 1888 
Email: renee.hissey@viterra.com 
Grains: PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 3138 
Name: Ryan Carson 
Establishment: Coopers Brewery 
Location: Regency Park 
Mobile: 0402413969 
Email: Carsonryan@gmail.com 
Grains: PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 3539 
Name: Jeffrey Traeger 
Establishment: PJK Transport Services Pty Ltd 
Location: Regency Park 
Mobile: 0458413971 
Email: Jeff.traeger3@gmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
Horticulture: HOR3002:1 HOR3002:2 HOR3002:3 HOR3002:4 HOR3002:5 HOR3002:6 
HOR3002:7 HOR3002:8 HOR3002:9 HOR3002:10 HOR3002:11 HOR3002:12 HOR3002:13 
Protocol: HEP4001:1 HEP4001:2    HEP4001:5B HEP4001:5C      
Treatments: TRE3001:1 
 
AO no.: 0084 
Name: Karryn Roupas 
Establishment: Agriexchange 
Location: Renmark 
Mobile: 0407498033 
Phone: 08 8586 1210 
Email: karryn.roupas@gmail.com 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1             
Protocol: HEP4001:1            
 
AO no.: 1435 
Name: Judith Schloithe 
Establishment: Agriexchange 
Location: Renmark 
Mobile: 0434374030 
Phone: 08 8586 3034 
Email: judygran7@gmail.com 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1             
Protocol: HEP4001:1            
 
 



  

AO no.: 0085 
Name: Monika Lock 
Establishment: Agriexchange 
Location: Renmark 
Mobile: 0447316062 
Phone: 08 8595 8213 
Email: monica.lock@costagroup.com.au 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1             
Protocol: HEP4001:1            
 
AO no.: 1487 
Name: Naomi Pfeiffer 
Establishment: Agriexchange 
Location: Renmark 
Mobile: 0431394111 
Phone: 08 8595 5573 
Email: nkp671.np@gmail.com 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1             
Protocol: HEP4001:1            
 
AO no.: 3153 
Name: Glenalene Considine 
Establishment: Agriexchange 
Location: Renmark 
Mobile: 0416552701 
Phone: 08 8595 1279 
Email: glenalene_vianney@yahoo.com 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1             
Protocol: HEP4001:1            
 
AO no.: 3532 
Name: Damian Turner 
Establishment: Golden West Maritime Consulting 
Location: Streaky Bay 
Mobile: 0428563494 
Email: survey@goldenwestmaritime.com 
Transport unit:  BVI3001:1 BVI3001:2 
 
AO no.: 1403 
Name: Michael Baldwin 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Location: Torrens Park 
Mobile: 0428490784 
Email: mbbn@ozemail.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains:  PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 0291 
Name: Warren  Warneke 
Establishment: Australian Grain Export 
Location: Two Wells 
Mobile: 0412362620 
Phone: 08 8520 2588 
Email: warren@australiangrainexport.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 0157 
Name: Daniel Jakobi 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Two Wells 
Mobile: 0468325157 
Email: daniel.jakobi@viterra.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
 
AO no.: 0351 
Name: Roger Wilson 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Two Wells 
Mobile: 0400447719 
Email: roger.wilson@viterra.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2  
 
AO no.: 2496 
Name: Joanne Harriss 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Location: Waikerie 
Mobile: 0437002271 
Phone: 08 8541 2686 
Email: jharrissadsl@dodo.com.au 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1             
Protocol: HEP4001:1            
 
AO no.: 0298 
Name: Ruth Sikorski 
Establishment: Nippys Waikerie Producers 
Location: Waikerie 
Mobile: 0427837318 
Phone: 08 8541 0600 
Email: ruths@nippys.com.au 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1             
Protocol: HEP4001:1            
Treatments: TRE3001:1 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 1757 
Name: Bradley Smyth 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Wallaroo 
Mobile: 0456461782 
Email: bradley.smyth@viterra.com 
Grains: PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 1534 
Name: Jamie Spencer 
Establishment: Viterra 
Location: Wallaroo 
Mobile: 0432629119 
Email: jamie73@adam.com.au 
Grains: PGG3001:3 
 
AO no.: 1169 
Name: Paul Bryant 
Establishment: Australian Fumigation 
Location: Wingfield 
Mobile: 0409448223 
Email: pbryant23red@gmail.com 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1   
Forest products: FOP3002:1      
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 2262 
Name: James Settre 
Establishment: Australian Fumigation 
Location: Wingfield 
Mobile: 0432987417 
Phone: 0408 010 024 
Email: jamessettre@gmail.com 
Forest products: FOP3002:1      
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
AO no.: 2632 
Name: Blayne Handrickan-Frank 
Establishment: Australian Fumigation 
Location: Wingfield 
Mobile: 0415896663 
Email: blayne.ao@outlook.com.au 
Transport unit: ECI3001:   
Grains: PGG3001:1 PGG3001:2 PGG3001:3 
Forest products: FOP3002:1      
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 
 
 
 



  

AO no.: 0299 
Name: Graham Lloyd 
Establishment: Nippys Waikerie Producers 
Location: Winkie 
Mobile: 0458037847 
Phone: 08 8541 0600 
Email: grahaml@nippys.com.au 
Horticulture: HOR3002:1             
Protocol: HEP4001:1            
Treatments: TRE3001:1 
 
AO no.: 0810 
Name: Jarrad Manley 
Establishment: 3rd Party Provider 
Mobile: 0421331629 
Phone: 08 8566 0940 
Email: JarradManley@live.com 
Grains: PGG3001:1   
Hay & straw: HAS3001:1 HAS3001:2 
 


